
ROORKEE, INDIA 

UNIVERSITY

Quantum University  
Scholarship Policy

* Approved vide agenda no. 5.4.2 of FC meeting held on February 16th, 2021

(A.Y. 2021-22)



ROORKEE, INDIA 

UNIVERSITY

QUANTUM UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP POLICY
 RULES AND GUIDELINES

The Rules and guideline for University scholarship policy framed u/s3.02 (15) kof the First Statutes 

and u/s8(2)e of the Quantum University Act of 2017, to facilitate the students. The Admissions 

Committee instituted by the University shall be the authority to scrutinize the application and 

recommend eligible candidate names for the award of scholarship and/or tuition waiver as 

applicable. The Vice Chancellor shall be final authority to approve the award of the scholarships.

Section A : Quantum University Scholarship Schemes.

1. General Guidelines for Scholarships

 a)  All the scholarship disbursement/adjustment shall be annual and one time in first year fee only 

except in cases mentioned.

 b) All requests of such students who have taken admission at Quantum University shall be made 

to the Admissions Committee as per the format provided along with all the relevant 

documents.

 c) Department shall maintain a proper dedicated file for such request which has to be submitted 

in the Registrars' Office.

 d) Student must apply for scholarship to avail scholarship facility.

 e) The University shall scrutinize the application for scholarship.

 f) Scholarship is not given in cash but adjusted in tuition fees only after payment of the remaining 

part of the fees.

 g) Applicants should not have been suspended for any grave act of indiscipline by the   university.

 h) The applicant should not be receiving any other scholarship from any other source 

whatsoever, for which a certificate signed by student & parents is to be provided.

         k)  The following categories were recommended for the scholarship :
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(i) SCHOLARSHIPS FOR Q-CARE CANDIDATES 

1) Merit Scholarships :

1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

Marks obtained in 
Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Marks obtained in 
Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Marks obtained in 
Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

` 10,000

` 15,000

` 25,000

` 30,000

` 7,000

` 10,000

` 12,000

` 15,000

` 4,500

` 6,000

` 8,000

` 10,000

For B.Tech

For B.Com

BA (Hons)

B.Sc. (Hons)

B.Sc. (Nutrition & Dietetics),

B.Sc. (Hons) (Agriculture)

(ii) SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON JEE RANK 

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

S.No.

JEE (Mains) - 
All India Rank

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

1 - 50,000 

50,001 - 1,50,000 

1,50,001 - 2,50,000 

2,50,001 - 3,50,000 

3,50,001 - 4,50,000 

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

70% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

For B.Tech,

80% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

50% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

40% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

These Scholarships are available to the applicant student based on his performance in the qualifying exams or 

University Entrance Exam. The different Merit Scholarships are as follows :
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For BBA, BA (Hons) (Journalism), 

BMLT, BMRIT

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX)

BCA,
BBA LLB (Hons), BA LLB (Hons)

BHM,



ROORKEE, INDIA 

UNIVERSITY

2. Siblings Scholarship 

If a real brother or sister of the applicant student is currently studying at Quantum or is an Alumni of Quantum, then in those cases 
this scholarship shall be extended to the applicant.

Scholarship Amount : 10% of Tuition fee or Rs. 10,000/- whichever is less
Supporting document to avail Scholarship :
a. Student must submit the document (Aadhar Card or 10th Certificate) of both students (in blood relation) mentioning the parent's 
details.

3.  Financial Support Scholarship 
This scholarship is available to applicant student based on his / her financial conditions. This scholarship will solely be given on the 
discretion of the University authority and not as a right. Scholarship Amount shall also be calculated as per the need and availability.

Supporting document to avail Scholarship:
a. Mishappenlng with parents: Student must submit the copy of Death certificate.
b. Income proof of parents.

(iii) SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON 12TH PERCENTAGE 

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

PCM % obtained in 
12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 
12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 
12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship
(In the Tution fees)  

70% - 79.9% 

80% - 89.9%

90% & Above 

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above

` 10,000

` 20,000

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

` 8,000

` 10,000

` 6,000

` 8,000

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above
100% Scholarship on 

Tution Fee in First Year

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

For B.Tech

For B.Com

BA (Hons)

B.Sc. (Hons)

B.Sc. (Nutrition & Dietetics),

B.Sc. (Hons) (Agriculture)

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR CUET CANDIDATES (against admission at Quantum University)

Percentile of 3 Subjects (Section 1 + Section 2 + Section 3) One from Each Section

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

Average Percentile in 

CUET

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

65% - 70% 

70% - 80%

80% & above

  

` 10,000

`15,000

100% Scholarship on

Tutition Fee in 1st Year

For B.Com

BA (Hons) 

B.Sc. (Hons)

BBA, BHM, BA (Hons) (Journalism) 

BA LLB (Hons)

BBA LLB (Hons), BCA, 
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For BBA, BA (Hons) (Journalism), 

BMLT, BMRIT

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX)

BCA,
BBA LLB (Hons), BA LLB (Hons)

BHM,
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4.  Scholarship for ward of faculty/staff members of Quantum University
 Scholarship Amount:  25% of tuition fee or Rs. 25000/- whichever is less (for all the years of the 

duration of the program).

Eligibility Criteria for Scholarship :

a. The faculty / staff is in continuous employment under Quantum University for last 3 years.

b. This scholarship is valid only till the faculty / staff continues to be an employee of Quantum  

University.

c. If the faculty / staff leaves the employment (removed / retrenched / resigned / discontinued) the 

amount of scholarship for that year is to be paid back by the student.

d. Attendance should not be less than 80% in next coming semesters.

e. To continue the financial support in next coming semester student must maintain CGPA 2 8.0.

f.  No backlog in the previous session.

Supporting document to avail Scholarship for ward of Faculty/Staff members of Quantum

University :

a.  The faculty / staff joining letter.

b. Self-signed letter from the faculty / staff about continuing to be an employee of Quantum 

University.

c.  Self-signed letter from the faculty/ staff far paying back the amount of scholarship if he/she leaves 

the employment (removed / retrenched / resigned / discontinued) for that year.

5)  Alumni Scholarship

This scholarship is available to applicant student if he / she has done their previous degree from 

Quantum University and are an Alumni of the University. This scholarship is applicable for all the 

years of the program in which the applicant wishes to study.
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Scholarship  Plan :

MBA             

UK Domicile Outside UK

MCA             

Msc (N&D)          

20000 pa        

15000 pa        

10000 pa        

15000 pa

12000 pa

8000 pa

Program

6)  Uttarakhand Domicile Scholarship

As per clause No. 33(1) of the Quantum University Bill, 2016 (Uttarakhand Bill No 04 of 2017, 31% 

rebate shall be given to permanent residents of State of Uttarakhand.



PCM % obtained in 12th (10+2) Board

Exams (ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship 

(In the Tution fees)  

Aggregate % obtained in

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

Hostel is offerd for 10 months in a year. If the student has to stay in the hostel for extra classes / summer semester/

back papers then hostel fee for those days shall be charged extra. The Scholarship is offered in the Hostel Fee 

only. If at anytime the student decides to vacate the hostel, then full fee "Total without Hostel" will have to be 

paid by the students. 
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Special Scholarship J & K for Academic Year 2022
For all Years of the Course

S. No.

1 60% - 79.9% ` 20,000

2 80% - 89.9% ` 25,000

3 90% & Above Full Tution Fee Waiver

Amount of Scholarship 

(In the Tution fees)  
S. No.

1 60% - 74.9% ` 15,000

2 75% - 84.9% ` 20,000

3 85% & Above Full Tution Fee Waiver

For Engineering Diploma, BBA, 

BA (Hons) (JMC/JEP), B.Sc. (Hons)

(Agriculture /Food Processing), 

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX /UI & 

Graphics Design), BCA, B.Sc. (IT)

Aggregate % obtained in

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship 

(In the Tution fees)  
S. No.

1 60% - 74.9% ` 10,000

2 75% - 84.9% ` 15,000

3 85% & Above Full Tution Fee Waiver

For B.Com (Hons), BA(Hons) 

(Eng/Eco/Phychology), 

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths), 

BHM
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Only one criteria of scholarship, whichever is higher, shall be applicable. The above scholarship are

applicable in the first year of the course only.

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR CUET CANDIDATES 
(against admission at Quantum University) 

Session 2022

PERCENTILE OF 3 SUBJECTS 
(Section 1 + Section 2 + Section 3) 

ONE FROM EACH SECTION

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

Average Percentile in 

CUET

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

65% - 70% 

70% - 80%

80% & above

` 10,000

`15,000

100% Scholarship on

Tutition Fee in 1st Year

For B.Com, B.Com (Hons)

BA (Hons) (Eng/Eco/Phychology)

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths)

BBA, BHM, BJMC, 

BA LLB (Hons)

BBA LLB (Hons), BCA, 

BCA(Hons)
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1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

4.

S.No.

Marks obtained in 

Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Marks obtained in 

Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Marks obtained in 

Q-CARE

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

60% - 69.9% 

70% - 79.9%

80% - 89.9%

90% & above  

`10,000

`15,000

` 25,000

` 30,000

` 7,000

`10,000

` 12,000

` 15,000

` 4,500

`6,000

` 8,000

` 10,000

For B.Tech , B.Tech (Hons.)

For BBA, BA (Hons) (JMC/JEP), 

BMLT, BMRIT

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX /

UI & Graphics Design) 

BCA, B.Sc. (IT), 
BBA LLB (Hons), BA LLB (Hons)

BHM, B.Pharma

For B.Com, B.Com (Hons)

BA (Hons) (Eng/Eco/Phychology)

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths)

B.Sc. (Nutrition & Dietetics),

B.Sc. (Hons) (Agriculture /

Food Processing)

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR Q-CARE CANDIDATES (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2022

Only one criteria of scholarship, whichever is higher, shall be applicable. The above scholarship are

applicable in the first year of the course only.

CARE
Combined Appraisal to Reward Excellence

Quantum Entrance cum Scholarship Exam 

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR CUET CANDIDATES (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2022

Percentile of 3 Subjects (Section 1 + Section 2 + Section 3) One from Each Section

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

Average Percentile in 

CUET

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

65% - 70% 

70% - 80%

80% & above

  

` 10,000

`15,000

100% Scholarship on

Tutition Fee in 1st Year

For B.Com, B.Com (Hons)

BA (Hons) (Eng/Eco/Phychology)

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths)

BBA, BHM, BJMC, 

BA LLB (Hons)

BBA LLB (Hons), BCA, 

BCA(Hons)
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SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON 12TH PERCENTAGE (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2022

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

PCM % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

70% - 79.9% 

80% - 89.9%

90% & Above 

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above

`10,000

`20,000

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

` 8,000

`10,000

`6,000

` 8,000

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

For BBA, BA (Hons) (JMC/JEP), 

BMLT, BMRIT 

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX /

UI & Graphics Design) 

BCA, B.Sc. (IT), 

BBA LLB (Hons), BA LLB (Hons), BHM

For B.Com, B.Com (Hons)

BA (Hons) (Eng/Eco/Phychology)

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths)

B.Sc. (Nutrition & Dietetics),

B.Sc. (Hons) (Agriculture /

Food Processing) / Diploma Engg

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above
100% Scholarship on 

Tution Fee in First Year

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON JEE Rank (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2022

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

S.No.

JEE (Mains) - 

All India Rank
Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

1 - 50,000 

50,001 - 1,50,000 

1,50,001 - 2,50,000 

2,50,001 - 3,50,000 

3,50,001 - 4,50,000 

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

70% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

Only one criteria of scholarship, whichever is higher, shall be applicable. The above scholarships are

applicable in the first year of the course only.

80% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

50% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

40% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

1

2

3

60% -70% ` 6,000

` 8,000

For MCA / 

B.Tech (Lateral Entry)

70% -80%

80% & Above `12,000

Aggregate % obtained in 

Graduation
Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  S.No.

SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON GRADUATION PERCENTAGE (against admission at Quantum University)  Session 2022
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SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON 12TH PERCENTAGE (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2020

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

PCM % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Aggregate % obtained in 

12th (10+2) Board Exams

(ranges in between)

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

70% - 79.9% 

80% - 89.9%

90% & Above 

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above

`10,000

`20,000

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

` 8,000

`10,000

`6,000

` 8,000

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

For Engineering Diploma, 

BBA, BA (Hons) (JMC/JEP), 
B.Sc (Radiology)  

B.Sc. (Animation & VFX /
UI & Graphic Design) 

BCA, B.Sc. (IT), BBA LLB, BA LLB

BHM

For B.Com, B.Com (Hons)

BA (Hons) (Eng/Eco/Phychology)

B.Sc. (Hons) (Phy/Chem/Maths)

B.Sc. (Nutrition & Dietetics),

B.Sc. (Hons) (Agriculture /

Food Processing)

70% - 74.9% 

75% - 89.9%

90% & Above
100% Scholarship on 

Tution Fee in First Year

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON JEE Rank (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2020

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

S.No.

JEE (Mains) - 

All India Rank
Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

1 - 50,000 

50,001 - 1,50,000 

1,50,001 - 2,50,000 

2,50,001 - 3,50,000 

3,50,001 - 4,50,000 

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

70% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

Only one criteria of scholarship, whichever is higher, shall be applicable. The above scholarships are

applicable in the first year of the course only.

80% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

50% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

40% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

SCHOLARSHIPS BASED ON EAMCET Rank (against admission at Quantum University) Session 2020

1.

2.

3.

S.No.

JEE (Mains) - 

All India Rank
Amount of Scholarship

(In the Tution fees)  

1 - 20,000 

20,001 - 40,000 

40,001 - 60,000 

100% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

50% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year

For B.Tech, B.Tech (Hons) 

B.Sc (Hons.)-Agriculture

75% Scholarship on 
Tution Fee in First Year
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